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November 13, 2007	 RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
FAILED 5-YEAR STAGE II COMPLIANCE
LAKELAND CITGO
DAPCFACIUTY ID 0243151355

CERTIFIED MAIL

SaifKhan
Lakeland Citgo
30460 Lakeland Blvd,
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092

Dear Mr. Khan:

The 5-year Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at LaketandCitgo located at
30460 Lakeland Blvd. in Wickliffe, Ohio on November 5, 2007, failed to demonstrate
compliance for the following parameters:

Parameter	 .	 Pass! Fail
A/L Test	 Failed
Pressure Decay Test	 Passed
Dynamic Pressure Test 	 Passed
Ohio EPA inspection	 Passed

The A/L test could not be performed because the Hasstech control system was inoperable

This is the second consecutive year that a dispenser has failed the. AlL test. Proper
maintenance and prompt repairs will pass compliance tests. Leaking equipment contributes
to the high ozone Levels found in Northeast Ohio,

Please complete the necessary repairs and conduct a passing retest within two weeks of
your receipt of this letter,

Failed test results constitute a violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD).

Violation of state air pollution control regulations are punishable by a civil penalty of $25,000
per violation. Issuance of this notice does not excuse any violation of state Law regarding air
pollution:
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1 have enclosed a Permit-by-Rule Notification form. Please complete the form and return it
as per the instructions. This will replace any needed Permit-to-Operate or Permit-to-Install
and will mean you no longer have to pay the biannual emission fees.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330)
963-1223.

Sincerely,

i3
Dennis Bush
Environmental Manager
Division of Air Pollution Control

DB:bo

enclosure: Permit-by-Rule Notification form

cc:	 Tom Kalman, Ohio EPA, DAPC, CO
Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA, Region 5
Bob Princic, Ohio EPA, DAPC, NEDO


